PRINTED: 06/10/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
34G299		B. WING			06/09/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOLLIDAY'S PLACE GROUP HOME			7	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 108 QUAIL-MEADOW DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 130	PROTECTION OF CLE CFR(s): 483.420(a)(7). The facility must ensure the facility treatment and care of the state of the facility treatment and care of the state of	LIENTS RIGHTS In the rights of all clients. In the rights and record reviews and record reviews and record reviews and record r		130	The facility will ensure privacy clients when appropriate through the home routine to include but limited to bathing, dressing and other such personal care activities. For Clients #2 and #4 the QIDE schedule a team meeting to adprivacy during care of personal needs. The ABI and IPP will be reviewed and updated to addressed and updated to addressed and updated to addressed and updated to addressed and include use of bath clients on privacy. For clients #2 and #4, the QIDE schedule in-service training for staff assigned to the home. Stabe instructed to implement the and always ensure privacy for individuals to include use of bath robe, closing the bedroom door during dressing, knocking on the bathroom door before entering all other efforts to ensure privace. The program manager will more twice a week in the home during dressing routine to ensure privace.	for all ghout to not distinct the will all of the the fire and cy.	8/9/21
	plan (IPP) dated 4/20/ in a co-ed home, [clie the bathroom door be	lient #4's individual program 21 revealed, "Since he lives nt #4] does not knock on fore entering and requires be bathroom door for privacy.			for all clients. The QIDP will monitor weekly in the home to ensure continued of all clickers. The compliance to privacy for all clickers.	Ment	
ABORATORY D	IRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SI	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE					Section (X6) DATE /

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G299	99 B. WING			06/09/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOLLIDAY'S PLACE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1108 QUAIL-MEADOW DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APP	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 137	inventory (ABI) dated information regarding his own privacy. B. During observation F asked client #2 to recrtain the tag was in bedroom door was of shirt leaving his ches housemates who are Review on 6/9/21 of crevealed no specific in ability to protect his pure Review on 6/9/21 of crevealed he is independent of the protect his pure grooming. No specific about privacy. Interview on 6/9/21 with the protect his pure grooming in the protect his pure grooming. No specific about privacy. Interview on 6/9/21 with the protect his pure grooming has been decided by the protect his pure grooming. No specific about privacy. Interview on 6/9/21 with the protect has been decided by the protect has been	client #4's adaptive behavior 4/13/21 revealed no g client #4's ability to protect as on 6/9/21 at 6:55am, staff emove his shirt and make at the back of his shirt. His been. Client #2 removed his texposed to several of his female. Client #2's IPP dated 9/21/20 information about client #2's rivacy. Client #2's ABI dated 8/20/20 information was given	W 13			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
34G299 B. V		B. WING		06/	09/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOLLIDAY'S PLACE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1108 QUAIL-MEADOW DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 137	This STANDARD is not a Based on observation interviews, the facility clients (#2) had access kit. The finding is: During evening obser 6/8/21 at 5:40pm, clie bathroom to brush his and asked staff B aboretrieved a container of closet and gave it to contain the closet and gave it to contain the staff by	ot met as evidenced by: as, record review and failed to ensure 1 of 4 audit as to items in his grooming vations in the home on an #2 started to the atteeth and then stopped but toothpaste. Staff B of toothpaste from a hallway dient #2. with staff B revealed client at in the closet because he intervals. dient #2's individual program attent #2's individual program attent #2's individual program attent #2's individual program attent #2's adaptive behavior attent #2's adaptive behav	W 268	The facility will ensure that all clients have access to their per hygiene and grooming supplies accordance with their individual program plans. Client #2 will have access to his toothpaste and staff will provid prompts and necessary suppor appropriate use of the toothpast. The QIDP will schedule a team meeting to address Client #2's of toothpaste through a formal training objective. The QIDP will in-service staff or Client #2's IPP training for appropriate use of toothpaste, will implement the IPP. The home manager and/or QID monitor in the home weekly to ensure all clients' have access their personal hygiene and growsupplies.	sonal s in all s in a	8/9/21 7/31/21 7/31/21	
		ocedures must promote the and independence of the		,			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOLLIDAY'S PLACE GROUP HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPOLICIES PRECEDED BY FULL RESULATORY OR LSO (EIGHT PYRIC BY DORONIC) PROPRIETY TAG W 268 Continued From page 3 cilent. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and confirmed by interviews with staff, the facility did not implement policies that promoted the growth and independence of 1 of 4 audit clients (#4). The finding is: During observations in the facility on 6/8/21 at 3-41pm, the residential manager (RM) had client #4 in the bathroom with the door cracked. The RM could be overheard telling client #4. "If you have diarrhea like that, you need to go the bathroom not just poop in your clothes." The RM closed the door and then walked down the hallway and told another staff, through an open door, about client #4's tolleting accident. The second staff was not visible. The RM then walked back to the bathroom and told client #4. "You are going to definitely clean all of that up. Get in the shower and clean yourself up." Immediate interview on 6/8/21 with the RM after this incident revealed she did not consider client #4 may be embarrassed about licent #4 has to leileng accident and therefore hesitant to let anyone know what happened. Interview on 6/8/21 with the administrator and the	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 3114, 2if 200E 108 QUALL-MEADOW BRIVE 108 QUALL-MEADOW BRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NO 28314		34G299 B. WING			06	/09/2021	
W 268 Continued From page 3 client. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and confirmed by interviews with staff, the facility oid not implement policies that promoted the growth and independence of 1 of 4 audit clients (#4). The finding is: During observations in the facility on 6/8/21 at 3.41pm, the residential manager (RM) had client #4 in the bathroom with the door cracked. The RM could be overheard telling client #4, "if you have diarrhea like that, you need to go the bathroom not just poop in your clothes." The RM closed the door and then walked down the hallway and told another staff, through an open door, about client #4 st tolleting accident. The second staff was not visible. The RM then walked back to the bathroom and told client #4. "You are going to definitely clean all of that up. Get in the shower and clean yourself up." Immediate interview on 6/8/21 with the RM after this incident revealed she did not consider client #4 could be experiencing gastrointestinal upset or loose stools. Additional interview confirmed that she had not considered that client #4 may be embarrassed about the tolleting accident and therefore hestlant to let anyone know what happened.				1108 QUAIL-MEADOW DRIVE			
Client. The STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and confirmed by interviews with staff, the facility did not implement policies that promoted the growth and independence of 1 of 4 audit clients (#4). The finding is: During observations in the facility on 6/8/21 at 3.41pm, the residential manager (RM) had client #4 in the bathroom with the door cracked. The RM could be overheard telling client #4. "If you have diarrhea like that, you need to go the bathroom not just poop in your clothes. It old you the first time to go get cleaned up. Why did you stand there and poop in your clothes?" The RM closed the door and then walked down the hallway and told another staff, through an open door, about client #4's toileting accident. The second staff was not visible. The RM then walked back to the bathroom and told client #4, "You are going to definitely clean all of that up. Get in the shower and clean yourself up." Immediate interview on 6/8/21 with the RM after this incident revealed she did not consider client #4 could be experiencing gastrointestinal upset or loose stools. Additional interview confirmed that she had not considered that client #4 may be embarrassed about the toileting accident and therefore hesitant to let anyone know what happened.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		COMPLETION
consulting qualified intellectual disabilities		client. This STANDARD is not Based on observation interviews with staff, the policies that promoted independence of 1 of finding is: During observations in 3:41pm, the residentia #4 in the bathroom with RM could be overhear have diarrhea like that bathroom not just poop the first time to go get stand there and poop closed the door and the hallway and told anothe door, about client #4's second staff was not with the RM then walked be told client #4, "You are of that up. Get in the sup." Immediate interview on this incident revealed set #4 could be experienced toose stools. Additional she had not considered embarrassed about the therefore hesitant to be happened. Interview on 6/9/21 with	ot met as evidenced by: s and confirmed by ne facility did not implement I the growth and 4 audit clients (#4). The In the facility on 6/8/21 at al manager (RM) had client the door cracked. The red telling client #4, "If you red, you need to go the red in your clothes. I told you cleaned up. Why did you red in your clothes?" The RM ren walked down the rer staff, through an open toileting accident. The red to the bathroom and red going to definitely clean all red hower and clean yourself In 6/8/21 with the RM after reshe did not consider client red gastrointestinal upset or I interview confirmed that de that client #4 may be red to the administrator and the red the administrator and the	W 26	receive training directed towar demonstrating competencies in appropriate and positive verba interactions with the individual respect client dignity- and also promote growth and independ. The QIDP will provide in-service training to all staff in the home appropriate interactions with individuals, mannerism; and st support that recognize dignity respect for all the persons service. The QIDP and/or Director will monitor in the home weekly to	ence. aff and yed.	7/31/21

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G299 B. WING		06	/09/2021			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOLLIDAY'S PLACE GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1108 QUAIL-MEADOW DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 268 W 460	professional (QIDP) reinserviced on the facilinghts and dignity. Additional client #4's dignity was actions and further inspeeded. FOOD AND NUTRITIONAL CONTRACTOR C	evealed all staff are ity's policies regarding client ditional interview revealed compromised by the RM's servicing and training was	W 26	The facility will ensure that all clients receive when applicable specially prescribed diets as indicated by the IPP and physiorders.		8/9/21	
	CFR(s): 483.480(a)(1) Each client must rece well-balanced diet incl specially-prescribed d	ive a nourishing, uding modified and iets.		For Client #6, the QIDP will p in-service training on her prese diet to include but not limited portions, caloric intake, sugar low carbohydrate, and diabetic	cribed to free,	7/31/21	
	Based on observation interviews, the facility specially-prescribed d (#6) were followed as During observation of 7:35am, the administraclient #6 in serving a scereal into a bowl with servings of Frosted Flat Review on 6/9/21 of the box indicated that 1 segrams of sugar. Review on 6/9/21 of classessment dated 3/2 diabetic diet. Review on 6/9/21 of cliplan (IPP) dated 5/7/2	failed to ensure iets for 1 of 4 audit clients indicated. The finding is: breakfast on 6/9/21 at ator and staff B assisted accop of Frosted Flakes milk. Client #6 had two akes cereal. e Frosted Flakes cereal erving (1 scoop) had 10		In addition, the QIDP will proving service training to group home on all clients' prescribed diets. The QIDP and program managemonitor meals in the group howeekly to ensure continued compliance to prescribed diets.	ide in- staff er will me	7/31/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
	34G299 B. WING			06/09/2				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOLLIDAY'S PLACE GROUP HOME			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1108 QUAIL-MEADOW DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG		TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRIA			
W 460	Interview on 6/9/21 w intellectual disabilities revealed staff should concentrated cereals	e 5 vith the consulting qualified is professional (QIDP) not provide high sugar to client #6, but offer ith no concentrated sweets.	W	160				



D&L HealthCare Services, Inc.

1234 Hoke Loop Road, Fayetteville, NC 28314-6485

Phone: (910) 826-7648 Fax: (910) 826-7649 Email: dlhealthcare@aol.com

6-14-21

NC Department of Health & Human Services Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, N.C. 27699-2718

Re: Survey Completed 6-9-21 Holliday's Place Group Home 1108 Quail Meadow Dr. Fayetteville, N.C. 28314 Provider Number: 34G299

MHL#: 026-851

Dear Ms. McCaskill:

Thank you for the courtesy you extended us during the recertification survey completed on 6-9-2021. You were both helpful and professional.

Enclosed is the Plan of Correction for deficiencies cited during the survey. I am in hopes that the plan of correction will meet your approval and satisfaction. If we can be of any assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at the numbers listed above.

Sincerely,

Laura Lloyd, Administrator Holliday's Place Group Home